RECOF



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100948407

Attorney's Docket No. 021977-000

| Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(es): |
| Siemens Pyramid LLC | Name: <u>Siemens Information and Communication</u> Products LLC |
| Siemens Pyramid LLC [Individual(s) | Address: _2205 Grand Avenus ParkwayAustin Texas 78728-3811 |
| Other: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached! Yes [X] No | [] Individual(s) Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | [] Association |
| Other | [] Other |
| Execution Date: 10/1/98 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [1] Yes [X] No |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| A. ' rademark Application No.(s) 5/331,318/75/347,315; | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (2,032,000) (2,025,081) (1,979,705) (1 974,483) (1,751,046) (1,713,173) |
| Additional numbers attact | ned? [] Yes [X] No |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8 |
| Name: Robert E, Krebs | ⁷ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S <u>320</u> |
| Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. | [X] Enclosed |
| P.O Box 1404 | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 /13/19/9 SPURNS 00000136 75331318 | 3. Deposit account number: |
| FE:481 40.00 OP | ()2-480() |
| FE:486 | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of | \mathcal{E} one correct and any attached copy is a true \mathcal{E} of the original downent. |
| Leshe A. Mooi, Reg. No. 37,047 Name of Person Signing | Signature Date: |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documen |
| Box Ass | tents and Trademarks signments , D.C. 20231 |

TRADEMARK (10/97)
REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0557

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 10/01/1998 981382503 - 2945509

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF PORMATION OF

STRMENS PYRAMID LLC

I, the undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of Siemens Pyramid LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Cartificate of Formation of the Company was filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 17, 1998.

SECOND: That Article FIRST of the Cartificate of Formation be, and it hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

*FIRST: The name of the Campany is Siemens Information and Communication Products LLC;

"Upon the receipt from Siemeas Aktiengesallschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Garmany and which has granted this Company the right to use the same "Siemeas", or from its legal successor or duly authorized agent, of a written request that this Company sease to use the name Siemeas as a corporate name, any proper officer of this Company is authorized and directed to execute and file a Cartifleste of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company, changing the name of the Company to any name acceptable to the Secretary of State of Delaware which shall not contain the name Siemeas in any form, nor any variation thereof, nor any word that indicates that the Company is related to Siemeas Aktiengesellschaft or any affiliate thereof. Such amendment shall also delete this and the following paragraph of this Article PIRST."

"Any amendment of this Article FIR\$T, except the amendment specifically authorized by the foregoing paragraph, shall require the unanimous vote of the entire Board of Managers of the Company and the unanimous vote of all members of the Company."

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

NO 143563.1

-BOM COM: + # 110% LM (81 CC | 1-395-988-2013|

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0558 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this confficets this let day of October, 1998.

President and Chief Executive Officer

NOISSEE!

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0559

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIEMENS PYRAMID LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIEMENS PYRAMID LLC" TO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2945509 8100

981500276

Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9494121

12-29-98

DATE:

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/08/1999 REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0560